1/18November 2003
■ ESD PROTECTION:
±15KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
±8KV IEC 1000-4-2 CONTACT DISCHARGE
■ OPERATE FROM A SINGLE 3.3V SUPPLY -
NO CHARGE PUMP REQUIRED
■ INTEROPERABLE WITH 5V LOGIC
■ 1µA LOW CURRENT SHUTDOWN MODE

presence of a termination with no signal on the
bus.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST1480ACN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST1480ABN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST1480ACD 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST1480ABD -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST1480ACDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST1480A
3.3V POWERED, 15KV ESD PROTECTED,
UP TO 12MBPS TRUE RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER
DIP SOP
ST1480A
2/18
PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN DESCRIPTION
TRUTH TABLE (DRIVER)
ST1480ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
PlN N° SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 RO Receiver Output. If A>B by 200mV, RO will be high; if A<B by 200mV, RO will be
low
2 RE